Associate Companies 

INDO THAI

SECURITIES LTD.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

*

stIncorporated on 1  March, 2013 as a Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company of Indo Thai Securities Limited, Indo Thai Realties 

Limited has paid up share capital of Rs. 7,97,87,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Ninety-Seven Lakhs Eighty-Seven Thousand 

only). Indo Thai Securities Limited has 100% Equity Shareholding in the Company by investing Rs. 7,97,87,000/- (Rupees 

Seven Crores Ninety-Seven Lakhs Eighty-Seven Thousand only). Mr. Parasmal Doshi, Mr. Dhanpal Doshi and Mr. Amber 

Chaurasia are holding office as Directors of the Company. 

During the year under review, the tenure of Mr. Om Prakash Gauba and Mr. Mayur Rajendrabhai Parikh, Independent 
thDirectors of the Company, completed on 18  September,2024 in accordance with the provisions of Section 149(11) and

[...]

thExecutive Directors to Executive Directors of the Company w.e.f. 10  December 2024.

Indo Thai Realties Limited

thIncorporated on 20  February, 2017 as a Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company of Indo Thai Securities Limited, Indo Thai 

Globe Fin (IFSC) Limited has a paid up share capital of Rs. 1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty-Five Lakhs only). Indo 

Thai Securities Limited has 100% Equity Shareholding in the Company by investing Rs. 1,25,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Crores Twenty-Five Lakhs only). Mr. Dhanpal Doshi, Mr. Sarthak Doshi, Mr. Rajendra Bandi and Mr. Sunil Kumar Soni are 

holding office as the Directors of the Company.

Indo Thai Globe Fin (IFSC) Limited

stAn Associate Company of Indo Thai Securities Limited, being incorporated on 21  November, 2003 having paid - up share 

capital of Rs. 1,85,80,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Five Lakhs Eighty Thousand only). Indo Thai Securities Limited has 

40.05% Equity Shareholding in such Associate Company by investing Rs. 42,52,000/- (Rupees Forty-Two Lakhs Fifty-Two 

Thousand only). Mr. Parasmal Doshi, Mr. Dhanpal Doshi and Mr. Sarthak Doshi are holding office as the Directors of the 

Company.

Under the review, Indo Thai Securities Limited has fully divested its shareholding in Indo Thai Commodities Private 

Limited. Accordingly, Indo Thai Commodities Private Limited has ceased to be an associate company of Indo Thai

[...]

statements of your Company and is also set out in the prescribed format 'Form No. AOC-1' is appended as “Annexure-A” 

to this Board's Report.

rdIncorporated on 23  December, 2021, a Subsidiary Company of Indo Thai Securities Limited. Femto Green Hydrogen 

Limited has a paid - up share capital of Rs. 3,23,45,500/- (Rupees Three Crores Twenty-Three Lakhs Forty-Five Thousand 

Five Hundred Only). Indo Thai Securities Limited has 56.86% Equity Shareholding in the Company by investing Rs. 

2,85,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Eighty-Five Lakhs only). Mr. Dhanpal Doshi, Mr. Parasmal Doshi, Mr. Nandan Vinayakrao 

Kundetkar, Mrs. Shobha Santosh Choudhary, Mr. Prasad Kiran Thakur and Mr. Dinesh Sancheti are holding office as the 

Directors of the company.

Femto Green Hydrogen Limited

*Indo Thai Commodities Private Limited

[...]

MATERIAL CHANGES
Material Changes after the end of financial year 2024-25 :

PARTICULARS REGARDING CONSERVATION OF ENERGY, TECHNOLOGY

ABSORPTION AND FOREIGN EXCHANGE EARNINGS AND OUTGO

thThe Company in its meeting held on 17  April, 2025, allotted 1,67,000 (One Lakh Sixty-seven Thousand) equity shares of 

face value Rs.10/- per equity to the respective warrant holders in the ratio of 1 (One) equity share for every 1 (One) warrant 

held. upon receipt of the balance 75% of the issue price (i.e., Rs. 375/- per warrant) for conversion of 1,67,000 (One Lakh

[...]

Association of the Company was duly altered to reflect the revised authorised share capital structure.

Sub-Division / Split of Equity Shares

Following the acceptance of shares under the buy-back offer, the Company's holding in Indo Thai Commodities Private 

Limited reduced to 2,79,600 (Two Lakh Seventy-Nine Thousand Six Hundred) i.e. 20.06% equity shares. Subsequently, the 

Company transferred such shares to Future Intrastate Private Limited and Indo Thai Wealth Management Private 

Limited.

As a result of these transactions, Indo Thai Securities Limited has fully divested its shareholding in Indo Thai